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90% FED 

10%STATE 

ROADWAY 

CODE TOTAL 0010 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN 

50157300 PROTECTIVE SHIELD SQYD 1,602 

50200100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CUYD 4,835.4 

50200450 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES CUYD 1,208.9 

50300225 CONCRETE STRUCTURES CUYD 1,482.9 

50300255 CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE CUYD 654.9 

50300260 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING SQYD 1,340.0 

50300285 FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE SQ FT 2,832 

50300300 PROTECTIVE COAT SQYD 442 

50301350 CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE (APPROACH SLAB) CUYD 286 

50500105 FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL L SUM 1 

50500505 STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS EACH 11,360 

50800105 REINFORCEMENT BARS POUND 58,480 

50800205 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED POUND 399,400

50901730 BRIDGE FENCE RAILING FOOT 188 

* SPECIAL TY ITEMS 
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90% FED 

10%STATE 

ROADWAY 

CODE TOTAL 0010 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN 

50901739 BRIDGE FENCE RAILING, CURVED FOOT 489 

51100100 SLOPE WALL 4 INCH SQYD 333 

. 51201600 FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP12X53 FOOT 9,950 

. 51202305 DRIVING PILES FOOT 9,950 

. 51203600 TEST PILE STEEL HP12X53 EACH 2 

. 51204650 PILE SHOES EACH 199 

. 51500100 NAME PLATES EACH 1 

. 51602000 PERMANENT CASING FOOT 936 

. 51603000 DRILLED SHAFT IN SOIL CU YD 170 

. 51604000 DRILLED SHAFT IN ROCK CU YD 8 

. 52100010 ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY, TYPE I EACH 30 

. 52100520 ANCHOR BOLTS, 1" EACH 80 

52200020 TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM SQFT 14,233

55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" FOOT 235 

* SPECIAL TY ITEMS 
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90% FED 

10%STATE 
ROADWAY 

CODE TOTAL 0010 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN 

55100700 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15" FOOT 43 

58600101 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES CU YD 3,880 

58700300 CONCRETE SEALER SQFT 9,656 

59100100 GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN SQYD 615 

60108206 PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 6" FOOT 587 

60146304 PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4" FOOT 305 

60200305 CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 2 

60206602 CATCH BASINS, TYPE B, TYPE 8 GRATE EACH 2 

60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 8 

.. 60255410 CATCH BASINS TO BE CLEANED EACH 8 

60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 13 

60265700 VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 7 

60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES EACH 1 

60500050 REMOVING CATCH BASINS EACH 8 

* SPECIAL TY ITEMS 

•• NOT ELIGIBLE FOR FEDERAL FUNDING, 100% STATE FUNDED 
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56103300 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12" FOOT 100 100 

56109404 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 12" 11. 25 DEGREE BEND EACH 2 2 

56109412 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 12" 22. 50 DEGREE BEND EACH 1 1 

56109424 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 12" 45.00 DEGREE BEND EACH 3 3 

56109438 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 12" 90.00 DEGREE BEND EACH 4 4 
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CODE TOTAL 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY 

70400125 PINNING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER EACH 255 

70400200 RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FOOT 1,375 

70600255 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2 EACH 2 

70600260 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 3 EACH 2 

70600322 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2 EACH 4 

70600332 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 3 EACH 4 

* 72000100 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SQFT 113 

* 72000300 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 3 SQFT 201 

* 72400100 REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A EACH 17 

* 72400200 REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B EACH 11 

* 72800100 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 48 

* 72900200 METAL POST - TYPE B FOOT 68 

* 73100100 BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT EACH 4 

* 73304000 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - BRIDGE MOUNTED FOOT 19 

* SPECIAL TY ITEMS 
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CODE TOTAL 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY 

* X1700001 DRILL EXISTING MANHOLE, HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE, OR MEDIAN WALL JUNCTION BOX EACH 20 

* X2080251 TRENCH AND BACKFILL WITH SCREENINGS FOOT 2,410 

* X2130010 EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL) FOOT 50 

* X4240116 TEMPORARY SIDEWALK RAMP EACH 22 

* X4240800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL) SQFT 193 

* X4404400 PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) SQYD 527 

* X5080530 BAR TERMINATORS EACH 444 

* X5120013 PILE REMOVAL EACH 45 

* X5504000 STORM SEWER, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, TYPE 2, 8 INCH FOOT 43 

* X6022505 CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID (CITY OF CHICAGO) EACH 3 

* X6060045 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-V.12 (COOT) FOOT 1,019 

* X6640104 FENCE REMOVAL FOOT 824 

* X6700410 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (SPECIAL) CAL MO 18 

* X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 1 

* SPECIAL TY ITEMS 
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90% FED 

10%STATE 

ROADWAY 

CODE TOTAL 0010 

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY URBAN 

* 20010614 CLEAN ING EXISTING MAN HOLE OR HAN DHOLE EACH 1 

* 20013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM 1 1 

* 20048665 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN CE LSUM 1 1 

* PVC CON DUIT IN TREN CH 3 1/2" (SCHEDULE #80) FOOT 790 

* SPECIAL TY ITEMS 
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Z0076600 TRAINEES HOUR 1 500 1 500
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